
(Wai f Akhtar) 
Accounts Officer (WTM 

Member / Secret 

0 
(Zafar Ali Palijo) 

S.E (Water Trunk Main) 
Member 

1. 

KARACHI WATER & SEWE GE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIN & ESTIMATE) 

BID EVALUATION REPoRT 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI s'ATE,J' SEWERJIGE BOARD 
2 Tender Reference No: KWSB)OPRJ146/ 

Jasarar', "Quaid-e-' 
11-2017. Corrigen. 
KW&SB/DPR1159/4017 
SPPRA Serial No.35 

1 17 pytlished in daily f"he, News'. 
kistn & daily 1-Iila,J.-e-Pakistan dt:08- 

. was also issued o,s(me news paper 'ide 
dt:-Kl l-20l7r 

165 ti5 No. 
3 Tender DescriptionfName of 

Work/Item: 
REPAIRING OF 
PRCC AND 33" DIA 
BANARAS PUMP 
MASONRY CHAMBER 

HEAVY LEAKAGES ON 66" DIA 
PRCC FROM QASBA MORE TO 

AM) CONSTRU9tION OF BLOCK 
8'X8'X8' ' 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through Press & SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nost/ 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos \/ 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

NL 

10 Bid(s)Rejected: jjj \_/' I 
11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 04-12-2017 

12 

s# 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
l-TERMS 

OF COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST i 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

REMARKS 

I M/s.Jawab 
Gul & Co. 

Rs. 13,12,400/- 
ISI 

Lowest 

/ç 
@0.083% 

Below 
/tvlarket 

Pay Order and required eiTIents ar 
ava table. P.O4 19524691 dt:23-1 1- 
20)7 Rs.2~OO/-from HBLTaimuria 

Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

M/s.Khan 
Technologies 

Rs. 13,35/000/ 
2 

Lowest 

c 7 
@1.638% 

Above 
- 

Pay Order and required doqjI'r1nts ar 
ava table. P.O ft 12054802 dt:18-10- 
2017 ' Rs.3000/-from UBLR'sponsive 
Maghopir Road Branch Karachi - 

Substantially 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Jawab GuI & Company declared as 
the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recoir mended tör sanction from Competen( 
Authority. 

(Maqsod Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Saifuddin) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

(Saif-ul-l- que) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit - KMC Member 

  



(WltsifAkhtar) 
Accounts Officer (WTM) 

Member / Secretary 

(Saifuddii '  
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

4, COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name of Work: REPAIRING OF HEAVY LEAKAGES ON 66" DIA PRCC AND 33" DIA PRCC FROM QASBA MORE TO BANARAS PUMP 
AND CONSTRUCTION OF BLOCK MASONRY CHAMBER 8X8'X8' ' 

I 

Item 
No 

. . 

Description of Work 
Estimated Cost 

Mis. Jawab / 
Gui & Co. 

M/s.Khan 
Technologies 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Anion,it Rate Amount 
Repair of leaking joints (External Vatta) on 66" dia 

& 33" dia PRCC line. It includes the cost of 
excavation, labour, sealing material, gunny bags, 

de-waterjng and refilling of the excavated stuff etc; 

compefe. 

Pipeline 
15.00 k~s 

/ 

51298.00 Each 769,470.00 5l 768,750.00 52,000 780,00 

33" dia PRCC Pipeline 15.00 Nos 24757.00 Each 371,355.00 24,750' 371,250.00 25,00' 375,000.00 
2 Construction of C.C. 1:3:6 Block masonry chamber 

(8'x8'x8') inside dimension with 24" x 24" C.I 
cover frame welding 65 KG on R.C.C. 1:2:4 Slab 
6" thick with steel 1/2" main @6" c/c bent up both 

side, both wasy 12" thick CC 1:3:6 block masonry 

wall set in 1:6 C.M CC flooring 1:2:4 in 

foundation 2" thick CC 1:4:8 in foundation 6" 

thick. 1/2" thick cement plaster 1:3 to all wall 

inside & slab out side, 5/8" dia foot rest a tevery 

foot of depth i/c excavation. dewateringád 

curing etc complete job. As per R/A 8'x8'x8' 

/ 

2.00 
V 

$6333.00 Each 172.666.00 86,200 172,400.00 90,000 180,000.00 

TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST 1,313,491 l,312,49 1,335,000 

(Saif-ul-Hque) (Maqskod Ahrned Shaikh) (Zafar Mi Palijo) 
Addl. Director Internal Audit Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) S.E (Water Trunk Main) 

KMC - Member Member Mmbcr 



Name of Firm S. 
No 

Amount of Bid 
Security 

.Rs.26,500/-
P.O 

Pay Oylr No.9t 

l952465l dt:23-11-20l7from IIBI. 
Tairnuria'Mk Brai11i,arachi  
# i2O5480Z"dt:l8-i0-2U'1'/ from UBL" 
Man hopir Roaranch Karachi 

Quoted Price 

Rs. 13,12,400/- 
/ 

01 M/s.Jawab Gui &/ 
Company 

Rs. 33 ,000/ 
/4.0 

Rs. 13,35,000/- 
02 M/s.Khan 

Technologies ,/ 

(Maqslod Ahmed S1'iaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Saif-u l-l-Lque) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Saifuddin) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

(Zafar Au Palijo) 
S.E (Water Trunk Main) 

Member 

(W.si Akhtar) 
Accounts Officer (WTM) 

Member / Secretary 

, .: 
NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.35 165 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope,  

Name of Work: REPAIRING OF HEAVY LEAKAGES ON 66" DIA PRCC AND 33"  
DIA PRCC FROM OASBA MORE TO BANARAS PUMP AND 
CONSTRUCTION OF BLOCK MASONRY CHAMBER 8'X8'X8' 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this dpartment was held on 04-12-2017 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till dea4Ilines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement comthittee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

/ . 
2, Two bidders submitted their bids till the4ead!ine of stbmission. 

i. MIs. Jawab Gui & Company 
ii. M/s. Khan Technologies /" 

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence o the above mentioned participants and 
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encirel d by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the quIification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted b) the 
bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 



(Waifkklitar) 
Accounts Officer (WTM) 

Member / Secretary 

0 
(Zafar Au Palijo) 

S.E (Water Trunk Main) 
Member 

(Saif-ul-l-ique) 
Additional Director lntrnal 

Audit — KMC Mem.-r 

S 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.35165  — 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National! International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description of work: REPAIRING OF HEAVY LEAKAGES ON 66" DIA PRCC AND 33"  
DIA PRCC FROM OASBA MORE TO BANARAS PUMP AND 
CONSTRUCTION OF BLOCK MASONRY CHAMBER 8'X8'X8'  

Date of Opening: 04-12-2017  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITYI QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility! Qualification Criteria: 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/sJawab GuI & 
Company 

M/s.Khan 
Technologies 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 

. . . 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10. Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified 

P 

(Maqsodd Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

I 

(Saifuddin) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



KARACHI WATER & SEWEAGE BOARD  
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER ç  SEWERAGE BOARD 
2 Tender Reference No: KW&SDPRIl46/2 I7 pujished in daily 'Jhe News". 

'Jasarat, "Quaid-e-Ptkistan" & daily 'Hilal-e-Pakistan dt:08-
11-2017. Corrigendum wts also issued on same news paper vide 
KW&SB/DPR1159/2017 dt:21-I l-20l7. 
SPPRA Serial No,35f65 1.D No. 

3 Tender DescriptionlName of 
Work/Item: 

EMERGENT REPAIR OF HEAVY LEAKAGES ON 54" 
NA PRCC LINE FROM TAJ STEEL ALLAH BUX 
GOTH TO ALIGARH SOCIETY NEK SYSTEM - 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One En4elop) - 

5 Tender Published: Through Press & SPFRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos ,..- 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos' 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

' 

9 No. of Bid Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

- 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 04-l2-2Oc 

12 BID EVIL I A IIO\ REPORT 

S Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
QF COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
I REJECTION 

REMARKS 

M/s.Khan 
Technologies 

Rs.24,60,150/- 
St 1 , 

Lowest 
@0.054% 

Below 

Pay Ord r and reqtured documents aie 
availab1 P.O # 104250142 t:30-1 I- 
2017 Rs50,000/-froii MCB Gulshan- 
e-Mayrnr Branch Karachr r 

Substantiafly 
Responsive 

2 
M/s.Jawab 
GuI & 
Company 

Rs.24,96,000/- 
2" / 

Lowest 

. 
@1.403% 

Above 

Pay Ordr and required documents are 
available O # 104250143 dt:30-I 1- 
2017 Rs 2,000/-from MCB Gulshan- 
e-Maymrranch Karachi  

Substantially 
Responwe 

— 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s4han Technologies declared as the 
lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for saiicioii from Competent Authority. 

(Saif-ul-F-Iaque) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit - KMC Member 

(Maqsood'Ahmed Shaikh) 
Sinerintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Waifi Akhtar) 
Accounts Officer (WTM) 

Member / Secretary 

(Sai fuddin) 
irector (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

(Zafar All Palijo) 
S.E (Water Trunk Main) 

- Member 



(Saif-ul-laque) (Maqsd Ahmed Shaikh) (Zafar Ali Palijo) (Saift 
Addl. Director Internal Audit Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) S.E (Water Trunk Main) Director (Design & Esti 

KMC - Member Member Member Convener 

(Was'ifAkhtar) 
Accounts Officer (WTM) 

Member / Secretary 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name of Work: EMERGENT REPAIR OF HEAVY LEAKAGES ON DIA PRCC LINE 
FROM TAJ STEEL ALLAH BUX GOTH TO ALIGARH SOCIETY NEK SYSTEM 

/ 

Item 
No 

Description of Work 
Estimated Cost M/s.Khan Technologies 

M/s.Jawab / 
Gui & Co. 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 
Repair of leaking joints (External Vatta) on 54" dia 
PRCC line. It includes the cost of excavation, 
labour, safing material, gunny bags, dc-watering 
and refriling of the excavated stuff etc. complete. 
54th PRCC Pipeline 'II'  

53.00 Nos 4! 556.Ofl 

/ / 

_Each_ 
I 

—2202,t500O 42G00 2226,000.0fl 
—2--- Const?ütiIrTtC lock masonry chamber 

(8'x8'x8') inside dimension with 24" x 24" Ci 
cover frame welding 65 KG on R.C.C. 1:2:4 Slab 
6" thick with steel 1/2" main @6" c/c bent up both 
side, both wasy 12" thick CC 1:3:6 block masonry 
wall set in 1:6 C.M CC flooring 1:2:4 iii 
foundation 2" thick CC 1:4:8 in foundation 6" 
thick, 1/2" thick cement plaster 1:3 to all wall 
inside & slab out side, 5/8" dia foot rest a tever 
foot of depth i/c excavation, dewatering, and 
curing etc complete job. As per EVA 8'x8'x8' 

.O() No 86333.00 Each 
I 

258.999. 

/ /' 

86.000 258.000.00 90.000 270.000.00 
TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST 2,461,467 2,460,150 2,496,090" 



., 
NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.35 165 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: EMERGENT REPAIR OF HEAVY IIEAKAGES ON 54" DR PRCC 
LINE FROM TAJ STEEL ALLAI1 BUX GOTH TO ALIGARH  
SOCIETY NEK SYSTEM  ..-- 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 04-12-2017 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadkines  of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of suI ission. 

i. M/s. Khan Technologies 
ii. M/s. Jawab Gul & Company 

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of t e above mentioned participants and 
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. 

Name of Firm Quoted Price Amount of Bid 
Security 

Pay Order No. / Date 

01 
M/s.Khan 
Technologies 

Rs.24,60,150/- Rs.50,000/- 
P.O # 1\04250142 dt:30-1 1-2017 from MCB 

Gulshan-e-Maymar Branch Karachi 

02 
M/s.Jawab GuI & 
Company 

Rs.24,96,000 Rs.52,00 
P.O # 12425Gl43 dt:30-1 1-2017 from MCB 

Gulbhan-e-Maymar Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualifi ation / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and b d security submitted by the 
bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and &om the chair. 

(Waif1Akhtar) 
Accounts Officer (WTM) 

Member I Secretary 

(Saif-ul-Flaque) (Maqsod AhmedShaikh) 
Additional Director Internal St4perintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member Member 

(Zafar Au Palijo) 
S.E (Water Trunk Main) 

Member 

(Saifuddin) 
Drector (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



C - I 

.1 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.35 165 
4 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National! International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description of work: EMERGENT REPAIR OF HEAVY LEAKAGES ON 54" DIA PRCC  
LINE FROM TAJ STEEL ALLAH BUX GOTH TO ALIGARH  
SOCIETY NEK SYSTEM  

Date of Opening: 04-12-2017 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility! Qualification Criteria: 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

Tee 
M!s.Khan 

inologies 
M/s.Jawab Gui & 

Company 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Ruie-44 

N/A N/A 

10. Qualified! disqualified Qualified Qualified 

(Waif1Akhti (Saif-ul-Hque) (MaqsoJd Ahmed Shaikh) 
Accounts Officer (WTM) Additional Director Inte nal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member / Secretary Audit — KMC Memb.r Member 

(Zafar Au Palijo) 
S.E (Water Trunk Main) 

Member 

(Saifuddin) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



S 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  

HUB TRUNK MAIN DIVISION  
ST-6, BLOCK-6 GULSHAN-E-IQBAL KARACHI (Ph 9924-4425 9924-3041) 

N. EE/HTM/DIV/ESSTT/KW&SB/2017/2675 Dated: 20/11/2017 

Mr. Mohammad Panjal Zangejo, 
Assistant Director (Assessment), 
SPPRA Sindh, 
Karachi.  

SUBJECT: CLARIFICATION OF THE 80% OF TURNOVER.  

Ref' No: A.D(A)SPPRA/35165/Kw&sB/2017/2010 Dated: 11-12-2017.  

Referred to the captioned subject, it is elucidated that the undersigned have always trying to fol!ow 
all the existing Rules of SPPRA, 2010 and amended-2017 in accordance letter of sprit, but an 
observation repeated raised by the Authority of SPPRA in N.I.T's Sr.No.2 which is justified as 
given below:- 

"That this division is purely based on repair and maintenance work of the water trunk mains and 
due to routine repairing works the particular amount of turnover does not matter for the 
Procurement Agency while the condition of 80% turnover mentioned in the N.I.T is just the 
examination of bidder that the company's A/c is operative or dormant / ceased and also fulfied 
the requirement of the Tender procedure in accordance of Rule-46(1)(ii) of SPPRA-2010 as well as 
the those contractors who are participating in the bidding process are well aware about the 
turnover of 80% at least last three year because the estimated cost clearly mentioned in the N.I.T s 
Sr. No.12 for guideline of the Contractors". 

However, please condone violation if happened from your point of view and after justification of tne 
subjected matter, kindly take appropriate action in this regard and do the needful as deemed f1t 

please. 

Your observations / advice and co-operation in this regard, are our satisfaction, we are looking 
forward for more transparency in the tender I evaluation process. 

(MUHAMMAD ASIF QADRI) 
Executive Engineer 

Hub Trunk Main. Div, KW&S13 

Copy to:- 

1. The DMD (T.S), KW&SB. 

2. 
The Director (D&E) / Convener Tender opening Committee-I, KW&SB. 

3. The SE (WTM)-C, KW&SB. 

C.0 to:- 
The Managing Director KW&SB. 
The Staff Officer to M.D, SPPRA, Sindh. 

rT 

-4 .. 

AD 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

